Mosquito Trapping and Testing Program
The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station

TOWN

Barkhamsted

Bethel
Bethany
Branford

Bridgeport

Canaan

Canterbury

Cheshire

Chester

Colchester
Columbia
Cornwall
Cromwell
Danbury

Darien

East Haddam

East Haven
East Lyme
Easton

Fairfield

Farmington

2025 Mosquito Trapping Locations

TRAP LOCATION

Hoyt Hayes Swamp
Meckauer Park
Bethany Bog
Hosley Avenue
Beardsley Zoo

Barnum Boulevard
Central High School

Robin’s Swamp

Quinebaug Camp Rd.

Lock 12

Cockaponset St. Forest

Carrier Rd. (Babcock Pond WMA)

Lake Ridge Dr.
Mohawk Pond
Cromwell Meadows
Reservoir Road

Brush Island Road
High School Lane

Daniel Peck Road
Kenneth Street
Cedarbrook Lane
Sport Hill Road

Catamount Road
Pine Creek Area

Shade Swamp

SITE CODE

BH19
BE74
BB17
BF38
BP39

BP40
BP105

CA30

CB93

CS96

CH23

CC94

CL95

CO29

CR25

DB76

D41
D42

ED97

EH43

EL98

E44

FF31
FF45

FM18
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Franklin

Glastonbury

Greenwich

Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hebron
Killingly
Killingworth
Ledyard
Litchfield

Lyme

Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Meriden
Middlefield

Milford

Monroe

Montville

Wildlife Refuge Area

Tryon Street

Civic Center
Lake Avenue
Mianus River Park

Southwire Preserve
Naval Base

Moose Hill Road

Little City Road

Lake Wintergreen
Hampton Reservoir
Keney Park

Raymond Brook Marsh
Killingly Pond State Park
Chittenden Rd.

Cedar Swamp

White Memorial

Cedar Lake
Blood Street

Rt. 80 Cedar Swamp
Oak Grove Street
Fieldstone Drive
Falcon Park

Durham Meadows

Fresh Meadow Lane
Erna Avenue

Garder Road

Rte. 85 near Beckwith Road

FR13

GL77

GR46
GR47
GR48

GS99

G37

GU49

HD24

H50

HP97

HA78

HB107

KL100

K27

LD8

LM28

LY21
LY101

M26

MC80

MS102

ME81

MI82

MF51
MF83

MO52

MV103
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New Britain

New Canaan

New Haven
Newington
Newtown
North Branford
North Haven

North Stonington

Norwalk

Old Lyme
Orange
Plainfield
Redding
Ridgefield
Salem
Shelton
Somers
South Windsor
Southington
Sprague
Stafford

Stamford

Village Square Drive

Hoyts Swamp
Michigan Road

Beaver Pond Park
Churchill Park

Key Rock Road
Cedar Pond
Quinnipiac River Park
Pawcatuck River

Bell Cedar Swamp
Exit 93

Wyassup Lake

Cranbury Park
Rowayton School

Great Island
Meeting House Lane
Cedar Swamp
Lyons Swamp

Great Swamp

Intersection Rtes. 85/82

Shelton Avenue
Durkee Road

Burgess Road

East Road/Kensington Road
Inland Rd./Kinsman Hill Ext.

Cedar Swamp, Nipmuck St. Forest

Cove Island Park
Sleepy Hollow Park
Intervale Road

NEB84

NC32
NC53

NH54
NG85
N36
NB55
NV56
NS3
NS5
NS6
NS7

NO57
NO58

OL22
OR59
P10
RE35
RI134
SA105
SH60
SS106
SW86
SO87
SP108
SF15
SM62

SM63
SM88



Mosquito Trapping and Testing Program
The Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station

Sterling

Stratford

Stonington

Thompson
Tolland
Trumbull
Voluntown
Wallingford
Waterbury
Waterford
West Hartford
West Haven
Westbrook
Weston

Westport

Wethersfield
Willington

Wilton

Windham

Woodbridge

Woodstock

Main Street

Beacon Point
Beaver Dam Road

Barn Island

Stonington High School
Coogan Boulevard

Baker Road

Bolton Lake

Cranbury Drive

Mt. Misery

South EIm Street
Hamilton Park
Waterford/New London Line
Spicebush Swamp

Thill Street

Willard Avenue

Pent Road (Devil's Den)

North Avenue
Sherwood Island State Park

Goff Road
Pinney Hill Road

Saunders Drive
Spectacle Road

Bass Road

Burnt Swamp Road

Pole Bridge Road

SR109

STe4
ST65

S1

S2
S94

TO110
T16
TR66
V9
WG89
WB90
WF20
WR91
WH104
WK92
WT68

WPG69
WP70

WE93

WL14

WN71
WN72

WD12

WO73

WS111



