2025 Mosquito Trapping Locations

TOWN	TRAP LOCATION	SITE CODE
Barkhamsted	Hoyt Hayes Swamp	BH19
Bethel	Meckauer Park	BE74
Bethany	Bethany Bog	BB17
Branford	Hosley Avenue	BF38
Bridgeport	Beardsley Zoo Barnum Boulevard Central High School	BP39 BP40 BP105
Canaan	Robin's Swamp	CA30
Canterbury	Quinebaug Camp Rd.	CB93
Cheshire	Lock 12	CS96
Chester	Cockaponset St. Forest	CH23
Colchester	Carrier Rd. (Babcock Pond WMA)	CC94
Columbia The C	Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station Lake Ridge Dr.	CL95
Cornwall	ng Science to Work for Society since 1875 Mohawk Pond	CO29
Cromwell	Cromwell Meadows	CR25
Danbury	Reservoir Road	DB76
Darien	Brush Island Road High School Lane	D41 D42
East Haddam	Daniel Peck Road	ED97
East Haven	Kenneth Street	EH43
East Lyme	Cedarbrook Lane	EL98
Easton	Sport Hill Road	E44
Fairfield	Catamount Road Pine Creek Area	FF31 FF45
Farmington	Shade Swamp	FM18

Franklin	Wildlife Refuge Area	FR13
Glastonbury	Tryon Street	GL77
Greenwich	Civic Center Lake Avenue Mianus River Park	GR46 GR47 GR48
Griswold	Southwire Preserve	GS99
Groton	Naval Base	G37
Guilford	Moose Hill Road	GU49
Haddam	Little City Road	HD24
Hamden	Lake Wintergreen	H50
Hampton	Hampton Reservoir	HP97
Hartford	Keney Park	HA78
Hebron	Raymond Brook Marsh	HB107
Killingly	Killingly Pond State Park	KL100
Killingworth The	Chittenden Rd. Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station	K27
Ledyard Putti	Cedar Swamn	
Litchfield	White Memorial	LM28
Lyme	Cedar Lake Blood Street	LY21 LY101
Madison	Rt. 80 Cedar Swamp	M26
Manchester	Oak Grove Street	MC80
Mansfield	Fieldstone Drive	MS102
Meriden	Falcon Park	ME81
Middlefield	Durham Meadows	MI82
Milford	Fresh Meadow Lane Erna Avenue	MF51 MF83
Monroe	Garder Road	MO52
Montville	Rte. 85 near Beckwith Road	MV103

New Britain	Village Square Drive	NEB84
New Canaan	Hoyts Swamp Michigan Road	NC32 NC53
New Haven	Beaver Pond Park	NH54
Newington	Churchill Park	NG85
Newtown	Key Rock Road	N36
North Branford	Cedar Pond	NB55
North Haven	Quinnipiac River Park	NV56
North Stonington	Pawcatuck River Bell Cedar Swamp Exit 93 Wyassup Lake	NS3 NS5 NS6 NS7
Norwalk	Cranbury Park Rowayton School	NO57 NO58
Old Lyme	Great Island	OL22
Orange	Meeting House Lane	OR59
Plainfield The	Cedar Swamp	
Redding	ing Science to Work for Society since 187 Lyons Swamp	RE35
Ridgefield	Great Swamp	RI34
Salem	Intersection Rtes. 85/82	SA105
Shelton	Shelton Avenue	SH60
Somers	Durkee Road	SS106
South Windsor	Burgess Road	SW86
Southington	East Road/Kensington Road	SO87
Sprague	Inland Rd./Kinsman Hill Ext.	SP108
Stafford	Cedar Swamp, Nipmuck St. Forest	SF15
Stamford	Cove Island Park Sleepy Hollow Park Intervale Road	SM62 SM63 SM88

Sterling	Main Street	SR109
Stratford	Beacon Point Beaver Dam Road	ST64 ST65
Stonington	Barn Island Stonington High School Coogan Boulevard	S1 S2 S94
Thompson	Baker Road	TO110
Tolland	Bolton Lake	T16
Trumbull	Cranbury Drive	TR66
Voluntown	Mt. Misery	V9
Wallingford	South Elm Street	WG89
Waterbury	Hamilton Park	WB90
Waterford	Waterford/New London Line	WF20
West Hartford	Spicebush Swamp	WR91
West Haven	Thill Street	WH104
Westbrook The	C Willard Avenue cultural Experiment Statio	nWK92
Weston Putt	Pent Road (Devil's Den) Society since 187	⁵ WT68
Westport	North Avenue Sherwood Island State Park	WP69 WP70
Wethersfield	Goff Road	WE93
Willington	Pinney Hill Road	WL14
Wilton	Saunders Drive Spectacle Road	WN71 WN72
Windham	Bass Road	WD12
Woodbridge	Burnt Swamp Road	WO73
Woodstock	Pole Bridge Road	WS111